We have also received several large donations from the
Sarah Francis Mudd Sewing Circle, The expenses have
been kept to a minimum. the largest expense being
the purchase of the Life of Dr, Samuel A. Mudd
book for resale.

MEMBERSHIP NEWS

In response to the original letter sent out by our
we have one hundred fourteen (114) Charter

Since that time four (4) of our Charter
have become Perpetual Members.

Donations made to the Committee as of
Sept. 25, 1977 should have been considered as payment
of dues for the period September 1976 to Sept. 25,
1977. Membership fees for the year 1977.78 were due